Date: 18/05/2010

			on Authority of Bangladesh Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka Itation for Tender
1.	Name of the work	:	Construction of Residential Quarter at Shah Amanat Int'l Airport, Chittagong (S.H.:- Construction of 10 (ten) Units 'G' type quarters).
2.	Source of fund	:	Capital Expenditure (Investment of fixed assets) Code No100.
3.	Tender package No.	:	05/2009-2010 (Chittagong).
4.	Invitation for tenders Ref. No. and date		CAAB/W-669/Part-2(Ka)/2995 date: 22/03/2010.
5.	Estimated cost		Tk. 1,70,80,718/- (one crore seventy lac eighty thousand seven hundred eighteen) only
6.	Eligibility of tenderers	**	CAAB enlisted 'A'-special class civil or above class contractor can apply for purchasing tender document.
7.	Name and address of the offices selling tender document		 a) Superintending Engineer, P&D/QS Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. b) Executive Engineer, Civil Division-3, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. c) Accounts Officer, CAAB, HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka. d) PA to Member (Ops. & Plns.), CAAB, HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka. e) PA to Chief Engineer, CAAB, HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka. f) Airport Manager, Shah Amanat Int'l Airport, Chittagong.
8.	Name and address of the office receiving tenders	*	Chief Engineer, CAAB, HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
9.	Name and address of the office opening tenders		Office of the Chief Engineer, CAAB, HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka in presence of the contractor or their representative (if any).
10.	Last date & time for selling tender documents		20/06/2010 during office hours.
11.	Last date & time for submission of tenders	*	23/06/2010 up to 12.00 hours.
12.	Date and time for opening of tenders		24/06/2010 at 12.30 hours.
13.	Special instructions		At the time of purchasing tender schedule attested copy of current enlistment/ renewal receipt and in absence of owner of the firm signature of the representative duly attested by the owner to be enclosed alongwith the application.
14.	Brief description of good	ds and	services (Works and Service)
Lot No.	Identification of lot	Loca	ation Price of tender Tender security Time for completion document in Taka amount in Taka in days/weeks (refundable) /months
	Construction of Residential Quarter at Shah Amanat Int'l Airport, Chittagong (S.H.:- Construction of 10 (ten) Units 'G' type quarters) (As per	Int'l A	Amanat Amanat Tk. 1500/= (one thousand five hundred) (non-refundable) Tk. 4,30,000/= (four lac thirty thousand) only to be furnished in the shape of Bank Draft/Pay-Order from any scheduled bankof Bangladesh in favour

HQ Bangladesh Rifles Medical Directorate, Peelkhana, Dhaka **Invitation for Tender** Ministry/Division Ministry of Home Affairs.

description of schedule

attached with

tender document)

CAAB/PR -88/2010/733

Budget and source of funds

Date: 19/05/2010

GD-2430

Special conditions

Agency	Bangladesh Rifles.			
Procuring entity name	Director General, Bangladesh Rifles.			
Procuring entity code	2231 Bangladesh Rifles.			
Procuring entity district	Dhaka.			
Invitation for	Local Purchase (LP) of Emergency Medicines/ Medical Equipment/Lab Re-Agents for BDR Hospital & CMSD for Financial Year 2010-2011.			
Invitation reference No.	800/41/x/Med.			
Date	17 May 2010.			

of the Superintending

Engineer, P&D/QS

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all

the tender(s) without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Kurmitola, Dhaka

CAAB,

Md. Harunur Rashid Bhuiyan

Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

Chief Engineer (C.C)

Invitation refe Date KEY INFORMATION Open Tendering Method. Procurement method FUNDING INFORMATION

Government of Bangladesh (GOB)

Not applicable. Development partners (if applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION

12.	Project/programme code (if applicable)	Not applicable.		
13.	Project/programme name (if applicable)	Not applicable.		
14.	Tender package No.	Not applicable.		
15.	Tender package name	Not applicable.		
16.	Tender publication date	23 May 2010.		
17.	Tender last selling date	15 June 2010.		
18.	Tender closing date and time	16 June 2010 at 11:00 hours.		
19.	Tender opening date and time	16 June 2010 at 11:30 hours.		
20.	Name and address of the office(s)			

Selling tender document HQ Bangladesh Rifles, Medical Directorate, Peelkhana, Dhaka. HQ Bangladesh Rifles, Medical Directorate, Peelkhana, Dhaka. Receiving tender document Opening tender document HQ Bangladesh Rifles, Press Conference Room, Peelkhana, Dhaka. Pre-tender meeting (optional) HQ Bangladesh Rifles, Press Conference Room, Peelkhana, Dhaka. Place, date & time 08 June 2010, Time: 11:00 Hours.

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 22. Eligibility of tenderer Should be registered in Bangladesh Drug Association as the

	200 42.0	The contract of the state of t	rears overall experience in the lated services to any reputed
		Must have minimum 05 ye	ears specific experience in the nd related services and valued any hospital/CMH
		Should be capable to s	supply of medicine and other basis at 24 hours (day-night).
23.	Brief description of goods or works	al Purchase (LP) of En	100 DE

Local	Purchase	(LP)	of	Er	nerger	cy Med	icine	es/ Me	dic
Charles and the Parket	nent/Lab R ial Year 201			for	BDR	Hospital	&	CMSD	f
As per	terms and	conditio	ns o	of ter	nder so	hedule.			

	rinanciai real	2010-2011.			
f related As per terms and conditions of tender schedule.					
ent	Tk. 2000.00 (t	wo thousand o	nly) each (non-refund	able).	
ntification of lot		Location	Tender security	Completion time in days	

24.	 Brief description of related service 		As per terms and conditions of tender schedule.				
25.	Price of	f tender document	Tk. 2000.00 (two thousand only) each (non-refundable).				
	Lot No.	Identification of	of lot	Location	Tender security (amount in Tk)	Completion time in days	
26.		Local Purchase (LP)	of Emergency	Peelkhana,	Tk. 50,000.00	01 July 2010 to	

	Medicines/Medical Equipment/L Re-Agents for BDR Hospital CMSD for Financial Year 2008-2009	&	(fifty thousand only)	30 June 2011
PRO	CURING ENTITY DETAILS	20	38	P
27.	Name of official inviting tender	Major A N M Fazlul Azam.		
28.	Designation of official inviting tender	DADMS.		

20.	Designation of official inviting tender	DADIVIO.
29.	Address of official inviting tender	HQ Bangladesh Rifles, Medical Directorate, Peelkhana, Dhaka.
30.	Contact details of official inviting tender	Telephone No: 9650132, Fax No.: 9650245.
31.	The procuring entity reserves the right to any reason.	accept or reject any or all tenders without showing
32.	If the office remains closed on the last	date of selling of the tender documents, date of

GD-2418

dropping and opening of the tender, the following working day shall be deemed as the last date of selling of the tender documents, date of dropping and opening of the tender. DADMS For Director General

বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়

পরিবহন শাখা www.parliament.gov.bd নং-বাজাসস/পরি./সাত-৩৬/সা.এ্যা.আর্মস/বিবিধ/২০০৭/১১৭ তারিখঃ- ০৫ জৈট্য ১৪১৭ দরপত্র দাখিলের সময় বর্ধিতকরণ

এতদ্বারা সংশ্লিষ্ট সকলের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়ের ব্যবহারের জন্য ০১টি পেট্রোল চালিত ডাবল কেবিন পিক-আপ ক্রয়ের জন্য ১১-০৫-২০১০খ্রি. তারিখে বাজাসস/পরি./সাত-৩৬/সা.এ্যা.আর্মস/বিবিধ/ ২০০৭/৯০ নং স্মারকে দৈনিক জনকণ্ঠ ও দি ডেইলি স্টার পত্রিকায় যথাক্রমে ১২/০৫/২০১০ ও ১৮/০৫/২০১০ তারিখে দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশিত হয়। উক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তির 🗴 নং ক্রমিকে বর্ণিত দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ ৩০ মে ২০১০ এর পরিবর্তে ১ জুন পর্যন্ত বর্ধিত করা হলো। আগামী ১ জুন ২০১০

মো. মহসীন আলী সিনিয়র সহকারী সচিব জিডি-২৪২৯ ফোন: ৯১২৫৭৪২

তারিখ সকাল ৯-১২টা পর্যন্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তিতে উল্লেখিত স্থানে

দরপত্র দাখিল করতে হবে। উল্লেখ্য দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তির অন্যান্য

শর্তাবলী অপরিবর্তিত থাকবে।

মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

সংগ্রহক সন্তার নাম

জিডি-২৪২৩

সংগ্রাহক সম্ভার জেলা

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার চলচ্চিত্র ও প্রকাশনা অধিদপ্তর

১১২, সার্কিট হাউজ রোড, ঢাকা

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি ঃ তথ্য মন্ত্রণালয়। ঃ চলচ্চিত্র ও প্রকাশনা অধিদপ্তর

ঃ মহাপরিচালক।

ঃ ঢাকা।

- T	17-11-5 1 1-61 0 4-1 11	- 4					
æ.	দরপত্র আহ্বানের বিষয়	8		২০০৯-২০১০ অর্থবছরে দাওরিক কাজে ব্যবহারের জন সর্বাধুনিক সর্বশেষ মডেলের কম্পিউটার ক্রয়।			
b .	দরপত্র নং	00		৭-৪৫/২০০৫/প্রশাসন (পার্ট-১)/			
٩.	তারিখ	8		3%/00/20301			
মূল তৎ	trs	100		30000000000000000000000000000000000000			
ъ.	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	8	উনাক দ	ন্রপত্রের মাধ্যমে।			
অর্থের		1800	APRIL OVER TO	AS-DOMERATORIO (SOMEO METALE)			
b .	বাজেট ও টাকার উৎস	00	রাজস্ব হ	ধাত।			
বস্তারি	ত তথ্যঃ	238	350				
30.	দরপত্র প্যাকেজের সংখ্যা	00	১টি।				
22.	দরপত্র প্যাকেজের নাম	8		কাজে ব্যবহারের টার ক্রয়।	জন্য সর্বাধৃনি	ক সর্বশেষ মডেলের	
25.	দরপত্র প্রচারের তারিখ	0	22-00	-20201	T 2000 Y	-54	
٥٥.	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ(এসটিডি)	8	06-06	০৬-০৬-২০১০ তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত।			
\$8.	দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ ও সময়	8	09-01	০৭-০৬-২০১০ তারিখ বেলা ১১.১১ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।			
١٥.	দরপত্র বাক্স খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	8	০৭-০৬-২০১০ তারিখ বেলা ১১.০৫ ঘটিকায়।				
36.	দরপত্র প্রাপ্তির স্থান	0	হিসাব শ	ণাখা, চলচ্চিত্ৰ ও প্ৰক	নশনা অধিদপ্তর,	ঢাকা।	
١٩.	দরপত্র গ্রহণের দপ্তর	8		উপ-পরিচালক (প্রশাসন), চলচ্চিত্র ও প্রকাশনা অধিদপ্তর, প্রশাসনিক ভবন, কক্ষ নং-২০১।			
3 b.	দরপত্র বাক্স খোলার স্থান	80	উপ-প		চলচ্চিত্ৰ ও	প্রকাশনা অধিদপ্তর,	
79.	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা	8	কম্পিউ প্রতিষ্ঠান	1	/প্রস্তুতকারী/কণি	^উ পউটার সরবরাহকারী	
20.	কাজের বিবরণ	0		275			
গ্রুপ	কাজের বিবরণ	f	200	দরপত্র সিভিউলের মূল্য	টেভার	কাজ সমাপ্তির সময়	
নং				(ফেরতযোগ্য নয়)	সিকিউরিটি		
7	দাগুরিক কাজে ব্যবহারের জন্য সর্বাধুনিক সর্বশেষ মডেলের কম্পিউটার ক্রয়			৪০০.০০ টাকা	০.০০৩,৪৫ কটি ০	কার্যাদেশ দেয়ার ৫ কর্ম দিবসের মধ্যে	
25.	কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন সংরক্ষণ করেন।			নরপত্র গ্রহণ অথবা			

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

উপ-পরিচালক (গ্রশাসন) ও সদস্য-সচিব, দরপত্র মৃল্যায়ন কমিটি

তারিখঃ ২০/৫/১০

০১টি

পেটেন্ট,

প্রকল্প পরিচালকের কার্যালয় ইনটেলেকচুয়াল প্রপার্টি রাইটস্ প্রজেক্ট

পেটেন্ট, ডিজাইন ও ট্রেডমার্কস অধিদপ্তর (৬ষ্ঠ তলা)

শিল্প মন্ত্রণালয় ৯১, মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা-১০০০

নং-৩৬.১০০.০১.০০.০০১.২০০৯ (Tender-2) ১০৬ (১)

জেনারেটর ও এসি ক্রয়ের

টেভার ডকুমেন্ট উল্লেখিত শর্তে শিল্প মন্ত্রণালয়াধীন পেটেন্ট, ডিজাইন ও ট্রেডমার্কস অধিদপ্তরের আওতায় বাস্তবায়নাধীন ইনটিলেকচুয়াল প্রপার্টি

রাইটস্ (আইপিআর) প্রকল্পে ব্যবহারের নিমিত্ত নিম্নে বর্ণিত একটি জেনারেটর ও একটি এসি ক্রয়ের লক্ষ্যে প্রকৃত সরবরাহকারী/প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচেছ। পণ্যের বিবরণ পরিমাণ ক্রমিক নং পণ্যের নাম ২০ কেভিএ জেনারেটর 01ि

১.৫ টন

ঃ আইপিআর প্রকল্প,

এসি

১. মন্ত্রণালয়/ডিভিশন/

02

জিডি-২৪৫১

	অধিদপ্তর	0	ডিজাইন ও ট্রেডমার্কস অধিদপ্তর, শিল্প মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা।
ર.	সেবা ক্রয়কারীর নাম	00	আইপিআর প্রকল্প, পেটেন্ট, ডিজাইন ও ট্রেডমার্কস অধিদপ্তর।
೦.	ক্রয় পদ্ধতি	00	খোলা দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (ওটিএম)।
8.	অর্থের উৎস	00	সরকারি।
æ.	দরপত্র নং ও তারিখ	00	৩৬.১০০.০১.০০.০০.০০১.২০০৯ (Tender-2)/১০৫ তাং- ২০/৫/১০।
৬.	দরদাতাদের যোগ্যতা	00	প্রকৃত সরবরাহকারী/প্রতিষ্ঠানের মালিক হতে হবে, ব্যবসা সম্পর্কিত হালনাগাদ কাগজপত্র থাকতে হবে।
٩.	দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য	00	৫০০ (পাঁচশত) টাকা অফেরতযোগ্য।
ъ.	টেভার সিকিউরিটির টাকার পরিমাণ	00	২৬,৪০০.০০ (ছাব্বিশ হাজার চারশত) টাকা।
৯.	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের স্থান	00	প্রশাসনিক কর্মকর্তা, কক্ষ নং-৬২১ (আইপিআর-প্রজেক্ট অফিস), পেটেন্ট, ডিজাইন ও ট্রেডমার্কস অধিদপ্তর (৬৯ তলা), শিল্প মন্ত্রণালয়, ৯১, মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা।
٥٥.	দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলার দপ্তরের নাম ও ঠিকানা	00	প্রকল্প পরিচালকের দপ্তর, কক্ষ নং- ৬২২ ইনটেলেকচুয়াল প্রপার্টি রাইটস্ প্রজেক্ট, পেটেন্ট, ডিজাইন ও ট্রেডমার্কস অধিদপ্তর (৬ষ্ঠ

			তলা), শিল্প মন্ত্রণালয়, ৯১, মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা-১০০০।
33.	বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	00	০৮/০৬/২০১০ বিকাল ৫.০০ পর্যন্ত।
১ ২.	দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	00	০৯/০৬/২০১০ বেলা ২.০০টা।
٥٥.	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	00	০৯/০৬/২০১০ বেলা ৩.০০টা।
\$8.	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম ও ঠিকানা	00	এবিএম খোরশেদ আলম, অতিরিক্ত সচিব, শিল্প মন্ত্রণালয় ও প্রকল্প পরিচালক, আইপিআর প্রকল্প, ফোনঃ ৯৫৬৩৫৬১।
\$0.	বিশেষ নির্দেশনা	00	কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে কোন টেভার গ্রহণ/প্রত্যাখ্যান করার অধিকার কর্তৃপক্ষ সংরক্ষণ করে।
১৬.	অন্যান্য শর্তাবলী	00	পিপিআর, ২০০৮ অনুসারে টেভার কার্যক্রম পরিচালিত হবে।

এবিএম খোরশেদ আলম অতিরিক্ত সচিব শিল্প মন্ত্রণালয়

Memo No. E&T/Arms/21-2007/

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Police Headquarters Dhaka

Invitation for Tender

Sealed tender is hereby invited from the C&F Agent in their official pad for purchase of the following items of Bangladesh Police, Formed Police Unit (FPU) and other Projects. Ministry/Division Ministry of Home Affairs. Police Headquarters, Dhaka. Agency Procuring entity name Inspector General, Bangladesh Police.

Invitation for Appointment of C&F Agent Invitation Ref No. E&T/Arms/21-2007/32(2009-2010). 12. Date 18 May 2010. **KEY INFORMATION** Procurement method

Open tendering method (OTM). FUNDING INFORMATION Budget and source of fund GOB Revenue.

PARTICULAR INFORMATION Tender publication date 19 May 2010. Tender selling last date 17 June 2010.

20 June 2010 at 12.00 noon. Tender closing date and time Tender opening date and time 20 June 2010 at 12.30 pm Name & address of the office(s) Police Headquarters, Phonix Road, Fulbaria, Dhaka-1000. AIG (E&T), Room No-220 (1st Floor), Police -Selling tender document Headquarters, Dhaka-1000. AIG (E&T), Room No-220 (1st Floor), Police Receiving tender document Headquarters, Dhaka-1000.

AIG (E&T), Room No-220 (1st Floor), Police -Opening tender document Headquarters, Dhaka-1000. Place/date/time of pre-tender Date 06.06.2010 at 11.30am Operation Conference Room (1st Floor), Police Headquarters, Dhaka-1000. meeting (optional) INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer (i) Up-to-date trade license (ii) Up-to-date Income Tax clearance certificate (iii) Up-to-date VAT registration certificate

and (iv) Other documents described in tender document. Brief description of goods or works Clearing and forwarding of Arms, Ammunition, Tear Gas Shell, Tear Gas Grenade, Vehicle, Equipments and others items from the Airport, Land Port & Sea Port of Bangladesh. Lot Identification of lot Price of tender Location Tender security Compledocument (BDT) amount in tion time (not returned) (BDT) month Dhaka/ 1,50,000.00 24 months Clearing and forwarding of Arms, 500.00 Ammunition, Tear Gas Shell, Tear Chittagong Gas Grenade, Vehicle, Equipments and others item from the Airport, Land Port & Sea Port of Bangladesh Name of official inviting tender M. Mahbub Alam, ppm

AIG (E&T)

AIG (E&T), Bangladesh Police, Police Headquarters, Dhaka.

Tel: 9564779, Fax: 7176129 E-mail: aige t@ police. gov.bd.

Date: 17/05/2010

No tender will be received after the deadline for submission. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or rejects all tenders of annuls the tender proceeding. M. Mahbub Alam, ppm AIG (E&T), Bangladesh Police Police Headquarters, Dhaka

GD-2428 E-mail: aige _ t@police.gov.bd Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University

Tender Notice-1 Sealed tenders are hereby invited for the following works of Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University,

Designation of the official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting tender

PROCURING ENTITY DET AILS

Special instruction-

Address of official inviting tender

Memo No-SAU/Store-10/12(1)/286

Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 from the eligible tenderers with following terms & conditions. Name of work: Name of the works with location Price of schedule Tender

Sher-e-Bangla Nagar

Dhaka-1207

Time for comple-No. security tion of the work (non-refundable) Within 30th June Tk. 2,000.00 (two Supplying of a 15-seated, 2700cc Tk. 100,000.00 Microbus as per technical specification 2010. (one lac only) thousand) of Section-7 at SAU, Dhaka. Source of fund Bangladesh Government Fund. Tender package No. 01 (one). Tender No. & date SAU/Store/10/12(1)/286, Date: 17/05/2010.

Tenders are open to the bonafide contractors/sole Eligibility of tenderer agent/sole distributor having experience of similar nature work in govt./autonomous of not less than Tk. 20.00 lac in single work order during last 03 (three) years. Place of selling tender a) Principle Office: Office of the Store Officer, Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, documents Dhaka-1207. b) Other Office: Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. a) Principle Office: Office of the Store Officer, Sher-e-Place of receiving tender Bangla Agricultural University, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, documents Dhaka-1207. b) Other Office: Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Office of the Director Planning, Development & Works Place of opening tender (Chairman, TOC). documents 08/06/2010 at 4.00pm. Last date & time of selling tender document Last date & time of 09/06/2010 at 12.00 noon. receiving tender document Date & time of opening 09/06/2010 at 3.00pm. tender document Special terms & conditions

Order/Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee drawn of any scheduled bank in favour of Vice-Chancellor, Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 along with the tender. Otherwise the tender will not consider as valid. (b) Rate should be quote both in figure and word and quoted rate will not exceed two digits after decimal point.

(a) The interested tenderer will have to submit tender security in the form of Pay

(c) The requisite papers in support of contractor/contractor's firm eligibility should be submitted along with the tender.

(d) The successful tenderer will have to submit Bank Guarantee at the rate of 10% as

performance guarantee before receiving the work order, otherwise the tender will be cancelled and submitted tender security along with the tender will be forfeited.

The tenderer will have to abide by the rules and regulations of "The Public Procurement Act 2006" and PPA (2nd Revision) 2009. The tenderer will have to sign all the pages of the tender documents after reading all the

terms & conditions carefully which is binding on them. (g) The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

> Md Mostafizar Rahman Member-Secretary Central Purchase Committee (Rev.) Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

> > Mobile: 01714-038303

প্রকল্প পরিচালক, আইপিআর প্রকল্প

ফোনঃ ৯৫৬৩৫৬১

GD-2420